o maryland SPECIALTY PROVIDER NETWORK CHANGES

@ Ej;ggﬁ:ggffme Specialty Providers - Adds for Q1 2025
Provider Provider

Specialty Practice Name Name Provider City State Zip Provider County
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist UPPER CHESAPEAKE HEALTH REHAB SERVICES LLC SHIRE,DOROTA BEL AIR MD 21014 HARFORD
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology LUMINIS HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP LLC RADON,PAULA LANHAM MD 20706 PRINCE GEORGES
Urology - Urology ADVENTIST PHYSICIAN SERVICES INC SAJADI,ALI ROCKVILLE MD 20850 MONTGOMERY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY INSLEY,CHELSEA WESTMINSTER MD 21157 CARROLL
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY INSLEY,CHELSEA BALTIMORE MD 21224 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY INSLEY,CHELSEA BEL AIR MD 21015 HARFORD
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist HAGERSTOWN HOME CARE THERAPY INC DBA PEDIATRIC M( HAMSHER,HANNAH HAGERSTOWN MD 21740 WASHINGTON
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist HAGERSTOWN HOME CARE THERAPY INC DBA PEDIATRIC M( DUBYAK,KATIE FREDERICK MD 21703 FREDERICK
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Physical Medicine & Rehabilit: INTEGRATED REHAB CONSULTANTS LLC ROSEN,BRADLEY ESSEX MD 21221 BALTIMORE
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Physical Medicine & Rehabilit: INTEGRATED REHAB CONSULTANTS LLC CHOWDHURY,NAYEEMA  SILVER SPRING MD 20910 MONTGOMERY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist BAYSIDE PHYSICAL THERAPY & SPORTS REHABILITATION LIM MILLER,VIRGINIA EDGEWATER MD 21037 ANNE ARUNDEL
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PROFESSIONAL SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC WILDE,PAIGE CHESAPEAKE BEACH MD 20732 CALVERT
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist MOSADDEGH PHYSICAL THERAPY INC DBA PHYSICAL THERAF KABIA,NIOCLE BOWIE MD 20715 PRINCE GEORGES
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOCIATES INC SCHOETTLE,MARC HALETHORPE MD 21227 BALTIMORE
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOCIATES INC SCHOETTLE,MARC BALTIMORE MD 21224 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOCIATES INC SCHOETTLE,MARC PASADENA MD 21122 ANNE ARUNDEL
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOCIATES INC SCHOETTLE,MARC CHEVY CHASE MD 20815 MONTGOMERY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOCIATES INC SCHOETTLE,MARC MANCHESTER MD 21102 CARROLL
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOCIATES INC SCHOETTLE,MARC HAGERSTOWN MD 21740 WASHINGTON
Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife SETON MEDICAL GROUP INC PELUSI,JODIE BALTIMORE MD 21229 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PROGRESSIVE PHYSICAL THERAPY QUEALE,CAROLINE BALTIMORE MD 21231 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PROGRESSIVE PHYSICAL THERAPY OKORIE,NNENNAYA OWINGS MILLS MD 21117 BALTIMORE
Orthopaedic Surgery - Adult Reconstructive Orthopaedic Surgery ~ PRECISION ORTHOPEDICS AND SPORTS MEDICINE PIERCE, TODD LAUREL MD 20707 PRINCE GEORGES
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist CENTERS FOR ADVANCED ORTHOPAEDICS LLC GITTINGS,JUSTIN CALIFORNIA MD 20619 SAINT MARYS
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist CENTERS FOR ADVANCED ORTHOPAEDICS LLC GITTINGS,JUSTIN WALDORF MD 20603 CHARLES
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist CENTERS FOR ADVANCED ORTHOPAEDICS LLC MCGILL,KYLE BETHESDA MD 20814 MONTGOMERY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist CENTERS FOR ADVANCED ORTHOPAEDICS WILLIAMS,DEVON COLUMBIA MD 21044 HOWARD
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Pain Medicine PAIN AND SPINE SPECIALISTS OF MARYLAND LLC KINBACK,NICHOLAS ELKRIDGE MD 21075 HOWARD
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Pain Medicine PAIN AND SPINE SPECIALISTS OF MARYLAND LLC KINBACK,NICHOLAS HAGERSTOWN MD 21740 WASHINGTON
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Pain Medicine PAIN AND SPINE SPECIALISTS OF MARYLAND LLC KINBACK,NICHOLAS MOUNT AIRY MD 21771 FREDERICK
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist 4 OAKS PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC SILVERS,MADISON GLEN BURNIE MD 21061 ANNE ARUNDEL
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist FREDERICK HEALTH HOSPITAL VEILLETTE,SHANNON FREDERICK MD 21702 FREDERICK
Dermatology - Dermatology JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRICE,DINAH LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM  MD 21093 BALTIMORE
Dermatology - Dermatology JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRICE,DINAH COLUMBIA MD 21044 HOWARD
Dermatology - Dermatology JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRICE,DINAH BALTIMORE MD 21287 BALTIMORE CITY
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF MARYLAND INC BROWN,TAYLOR BALTIMORE MD 21201 BALTIMORE CITY
Surgery - Surgery UNION HOSPITAL OF CECIL COUNTY HARGETTE,SUMAYAH ELKTON MD 21921 CECIL
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Physical Medicine & Rehabilit: MERITUS HOSPITAL PHYSICIANS OLOWOSUKO,O0MOBONIKIHAGERSTOWN MD 21742 WASHINGTON
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist CALVERTHEALTH OUTPATIENT REHABILITATION WILDE,PAIGE DUNKIRK MD 20754 CALVERT
Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife SIMMONDS MARTIN HELMBRECHT LLC SIMPSON,RACHEL FREDERICK MD 21702 FREDERICK
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist JEWISH FOUNDATION FOR GROUP HOMES DBA MAKOM SCHLISSEL,MARCY ROCKVILLE MD 20852 MONTGOMERY
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist AMBER HILL PHYSICAL THERAPY RUMBAUGH,KRYSTLE FREDERICK MD 21702 FREDERICK

Dermatology - Dermatology ANNE ARUNDEL DERMATOLOGY PA BEASLEY,KAREN COCKEYSVILLE MD 21030 BALTIMORE
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Specialty
Ophthalmology - Ophthalmology
Dermatology - Dermatology
Dermatology - Dermatology
Surgery - Surgery
Surgery - Surgery
Clinical Neuropsychologist - Clinical Neuropsychologist

Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife

Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology

Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife
Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife

Obstetrics & Gynecology - Gynecologic Oncology
Urology - Urology

Urology - Urology

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Urology - Urology

Urology - Urology

Clinical Neuropsychologist - Clinical Neuropsychologist
Dermatology - Dermatology

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Speech-Language Pathologist - Speech-Language Pathologist

SPECIALTY PROVIDER NETWORK CHANGES
Specialty Providers - Adds for Q1 2025

Practice Name
THE RETINA GROUP OF WASHINGTON PLLC
UNIVERSITY OF MD DERMATOLOGIST PA
UNIVERSITY OF MD DERMATOLOGIST PA
MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA PHLEBOLOGY PC

Name
KHATRI,IMRAN
MUMTAZ,AISHA
MUMTAZ,AISHA
AL MUBARAK,GHADA

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP Il KHAJA,FAIZ
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP Il BULL,TYLER
DIMENSIONS HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES DBA UNIVERSITY OF TUNKARA,ZAHIDAH

CAPITAL WOMENS CARE LLC

CAPITAL WOMENS CARE LLC

CAPITAL WOMENS CARE LLC

CAPITAL WOMENS CARE LLC

CHESAPEAKE UROLOGY ASSC

CHESAPEAKE UROLOGY ASSC

ATLANTIC REHAB INC

MARYLAND SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC
SUPERIOR PHYSICAL THERAPY AND SPORTS
CHILDRENS NATIONAL

CHILDRENS NATIONAL

CHILDRENS NATIONAL

SKIN CARE SPECIALTY PHYSICIANS LLC

GLEN BURNIE PHYSICAL THERAPY & SPORTS CARE LLC
LHMG PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC

LHMG PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC

LHMG PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC

LHMG PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC

INNOVATIVE PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC

OPTIMUM PHYSICAL THERAPY & WELLNESS LLC
OPTIMUM PHYSICAL THERAPY & WELLNESS LLC

EZEIBE,ONYEKACHI
ZELNIK,NANCY
ZELNIK,NANCY
RANDALL,LESLIE
RUSSELL,JAMES
LERNER,MEGAN
PLACELLA,REBECCA
KUBLAWI,MARWAN
SHAWL,ERIC
HINKEL,CAMERON
HINKEL,CAMERON
CARLSON,EMILY

Provider City
GREENBELT
COLUMBIA
BALTIMORE
ROCKVILLE
EASTON
GWYNN OAK
UPPER MARLBORO
LAUREL
BEL AIR
TOWSON
HAGERSTOWN
COLUMBIA
HANOVER
GLEN BURNIE
BETHESDA
FREDERICK
LANHAM
ANNAPOLIS
ROCKVILLE

NKANSAH-MAHANEY,NAN LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM

LEIMKUHLER,BRIAN
REMANESES,MA SARAH
REMANESES,MA SARAH
REMANESES,MA SARAH
REMANESES,MA SARAH
TAVARES,IVANKA
RAGLIN,JILLIAN
RAGLIN,JILLIAN

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND ST JOSEPH OUTPATIENT REHABIL GASKIN,HANNA

PASADENA
CHESTER
GAMBRILLS
EASTON

BOWIE
LANHAM
FREDERICK
GERMANTOWN
TOWSON

Provider

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

Provider
Zip

20770
21045
21201
20850
21601
21207
20774
20707
21015
21204
21740
21044
21076
21061
20814
21702
20706
21401
20850
21093
21122
21619
21054
21601
20716
20706
21702
20874
21204

Provider County
PRINCE GEORGES
HOWARD
BALTIMORE CITY
MONTGOMERY
TALBOT
BALTIMORE CITY
PRINCE GEORGES
PRINCE GEORGES
HARFORD
BALTIMORE
WASHINGTON
HOWARD

ANNE ARUNDEL
ANNE ARUNDEL
MONTGOMERY
FREDERICK
PRINCE GEORGES
ANNE ARUNDEL
MONTGOMERY
BALTIMORE
ANNE ARUNDEL
QUEEN ANNES
ANNE ARUNDEL
TALBOT

PRINCE GEORGES
PRINCE GEORGES
FREDERICK
MONTGOMERY
BALTIMORE
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Provider Provider

Specialty Practice Name Name Provider City State Zip Provider County
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Pain Medicine NICHOLETTE MARTIN MD PC MARTIN,NICHOLETTE BOWIE MD 20716 PRINCE GEORGES
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Physical Medicine & Rehabilit: SALIM Y MANSOOR MD PA MANSOOR,SALIM CLINTON MD 20735 PRINCE GEORGES
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PROFESSIONAL SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC JACKSON,JASMINE ROCKVILLE MD 20850 MONTGOMERY
Surgery - Surgery DIMENSIONS HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES DBA UNIVERSITY OF REMICK,KYLE LARGO MD 20774 PRINCE GEORGES
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PROFESSIONAL SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC YOUNG,MYKEISHA CLINTON MD 20735 PRINCE GEORGES
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC BEHRAM,STEVEN OLNEY MD 20832 MONTGOMERY
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC BEHRAM,STEVEN OLNEY MD 20832 MONTGOMERY
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Reproductive Endocrinology JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY CROSS,CHANTEL LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM  MD 21093 BALTIMORE
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology MEDICAL PRACTICES OF ANTIETAM POLAGANI,ARPITHA HAGERSTOWN MD 21742 WASHINGTON
Midwife - Midwife MEDICAL PRACTICES OF ANTIETAM LOFTON,DONNA HAGERSTOWN MD 21742 WASHINGTON
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PROFESSIONAL SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC YOUNG,MYKEISHA WALDORF MD 20601 CHARLES
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology LH OBGYN HARDART,KAREN PASADENA MD 21122 ANNE ARUNDEL
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology GBMC GECKLE DIETICIANS KIM,JENNIFER TOWSON MD 21204 BALTIMORE
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC ROWLAND,ALEXIS BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC ROWLAND,ALEXIS BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC FUNK,ALLISON BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC FUNK,ALLISON BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC SCHELLER,ALLISON BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC SCHELLER,ALLISON BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC MAXWELL,ARIANA BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC MAXWELL,ARIANA BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC GREENE,BRIAN BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC GREENE,BRIAN BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC WOODS,CARA BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC WOODS,CARA BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC AMECHI,CHINECHEBEM  BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC AMECHI,CHINECHEBEM  BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC DANIELSON,CHRISTINE PIKESVILLE MD 21208 BALTIMORE
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC DANIELSON,CHRISTINE PIKESVILLE MD 21208 BALTIMORE
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC DANIELSON,CHRISTINE BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC DANIELSON,CHRISTINE BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC ROOSA,CHRISTOPHER BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC ROOSA,CHRISTOPHER BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC VANWERKHOVEN,COLIN  BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC VANWERKHOVEN,COLIN  BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC SPARKS,DANIEL BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC SPARKS,DANIEL BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC GARGUILO,EMILY BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC GARGUILO,EMILY BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC REILLY,FAITH BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC REILLY,FAITH BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC MILLAN SERRANO,GENESI¢ ROCKVILLE MD 20850 MONTGOMERY
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC MILLAN SERRANO,GENESI¢ ROCKVILLE MD 20850 MONTGOMERY
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Specialty
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Sports Medicine
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Sports Medicine
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Physical Medicine & Rehabilite
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Physical Medicine & Rehabilite
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Orthopedic
Physical Therapist - Orthopedic
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Orthopedic
Physical Therapist - Orthopedic
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

SPECIALTY PROVIDER NETWORK CHANGES
Specialty Providers - Termed for Q1 2025

Practice Name
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC
PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC

Name
MYERS,JACOB
MYERS,JACOB
LAWRENCE,JASON
LAWRENCE,JASON
TOLA,JENNIFER
TOLA,JENNIFER
FELICE,JEROD
FELICE,JEROD
SMITH,KAITLYN
SMITH,KAITLYN
SMITH,KAITLYN
SMITH,KAITLYN
GOODHART,KATELYN
GOODHART,KATELYN
ZARZUELA,KIRA
ZARZUELA,KIRA
NASRALLA,MARIA
NASRALLA,MARIA
SANABRAIS,MARQUIS
SANABRAIS,MARQUIS
WILLIAMS,MARY
WILLIAMS,MARY
TAYLOR,MORGAN
TAYLOR,MORGAN
BEHRAM,NANCY
BEHRAM,NANCY
BEHRAM,NANCY
BEHRAM,NANCY
DILLON,NAOMI
DILLON,NAOMI
STUDDEN,NIHAL
STUDDEN,NIHAL
GRIFFIN,PATRICK
GRIFFIN,PATRICK
SPIKER,REBECCA
SPIKER,REBECCA
KRONENBITTER,SAMANTHA
KRONENBITTER,SAMANTHA
MONTICELLO,SAMUEL
MONTICELLO,SAMUEL
BADDOUR,SARAH
BADDOUR,SARAH
JONES,SEAN

Provider City
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
SEVERNA PARK
SEVERNA PARK
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BOWIE
BOWIE
OLNEY
OLNEY
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE

Provider

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

State

Provider
Zip
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21224
21224
21146
21146
21230
21230
21202
21202
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
20715
20715
20832
20832
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230
21230

Provider County
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
ANNE ARUNDEL
ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
PRINCE GEORGES
PRINCE GEORGES
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
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Provider Provider

Specialty Practice Name Name Provider City State Zip Provider County
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC JONES,SEAN BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC BEHRAM,STEVEN BOWIE MD 20715 PRINCE GEORGES
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC BEHRAM,STEVEN BOWIE MD 20715 PRINCE GEORGES
Podiatrist - Foot Surgery TOTAL HEALTH CARE INC JONES, TAUNNA BALTIMORE MD 21215 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Sports Medicine PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC HENSH,TAYLOR BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Sports Medicine PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC HENSH,TAYLOR BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC PUTMAN,TIMOTHY BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PRIVIA MEDICAL GROUP LLC PUTMAN,TIMOTHY BALTIMORE MD 21230 BALTIMORE CITY
Podiatrist - Foot & Ankle Surgery FOOT AND ANKLE SPECIALISTS OF THE MIDATLANTIC LLC EASTMAN,EMMANUELLA KENSINGTON MD 20895 MONTGOMERY
Otolaryngology - Otolaryngic Allergy BRIAN HASSLINGER MD PA HASSLINGER, BRIAN CUMBERLAND MD 21502 ALLEGANY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY WHITTAKER,PAUL PIKESVILLE MD 21208 BALTIMORE
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Physical Medicine & Rehabilite WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CORPORATION ISHIGAMI,SHOJI HAGERSTOWN MD 21740 WASHINGTON
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology CALVERTHEALTH MEDICAL GROUP SETTLE,KATREENA PRINCE FREDERICK MD 20678 CALVERT
Plastic Surgery - Plastic Surgery UPPER CHESAPEAKE SURGICAL ASSOCIATES ABRAHAM,JASSON BEL AIR MD 21015 HARFORD
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist MERITUS PHYSICAL THERAPY COBLENTZJULIE HAGERSTOWN MD 21742 WASHINGTON
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALISTS PA  MELHEM,ELIAS EASTON MD 21601 TALBOT
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALISTS PA MELHEM,ELIAS CHESTERTOWN MD 21620 KENT
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALISTS PA  MELHEM,ELIAS DENTON MD 21629 CAROLINE
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALISTS PA MELHEM,ELIAS QUEENSTOWN MD 21658 QUEEN ANNES
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALISTS PA MELHEM,ELIAS BOWIE MD 20716 PRINCE GEORGES
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALISTS PA MELHEM,ELIAS BALTIMORE MD 21201 BALTIMORE CITY
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALISTS PA MELHEM,ELIAS LA PLATA MD 20646 CHARLES
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALISTS PA  MELHEM,ELIAS CAMBRIDGE MD 21613 DORCHESTER
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY IMAGING CENTER LLC MELHEM,ELIAS BALTIMORE MD 21201 BALTIMORE CITY
Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY GOTTSCHALK,BARBARA BALTIMORE MD 21287 BALTIMORE CITY
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY CROSS,CHANTEL BALTIMORE MD 21287 BALTIMORE CITY
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY LLC MELHEM,ELIAS LA PLATA MD 20646 CHARLES
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology LH OBGYN HARDART,KAREN CHESTER MD 21619 QUEEN ANNES
Ophthalmology - Ophthalmology MARK PRESLAN MD PRESLAN,MARK BALTIMORE MD 21201 BALTIMORE CITY
Surgery - Vascular Surgery CV SURGICAL ASSOCIATES PA TODD,JAMES SALISBURY MD 21801 WICOMICO
Orthopaedic Surgery - Orthopaedic Trauma SHOCK TRAUMA ASSOCIATES PA SMETZER,BRYCE BALTIMORE MD 21201 BALTIMORE CITY
Orthopaedic Surgery - Orthopaedic Surgery UPPER CHESAPEAKE ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES O'MARA,EDWARD BEL AIR MD 21014 HARFORD
Orthopaedic Surgery - Orthopaedic Surgery UPPER CHESAPEAKE ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES YALAMANCHILI,RAJ BEL AIR MD 21014 HARFORD
Orthopaedic Surgery - Orthopaedic Surgery UPPER CHESAPEAKE ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES COOK 1V,WILLIAM BEL AIR MD 21014 HARFORD
Surgery - Surgical Critical Care UPPER CHESAPEAKE CRITICAL CARE ASSOCIATES THOMAS,MICHELLE BEL AIR MD 21014 HARFORD
Orthopaedic Surgery - Hand Surgery UPPER CHESAPEAKE SURGICAL ASSOCIATES THOMAS,MATHEW BEL AIR MD 21015 HARFORD
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology OBHG MD PC BERTUMEN,ANTONIO WESTMINSTER MD 21157 CARROLL
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology OBHG MD PC HINDMAN,HAL WESTMINSTER MD 21157 CARROLL
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Pain Medicine JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY DOSHI, TINA COLUMBIA MD 21044 HOWARD
Pain Medicine - Pain Medicine JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY DOSHI, TINA BALTIMORE MD 21287 BALTIMORE CITY
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist UPPER CHESAPEAKE SURGICAL ASSOCIATES MCCARTY,MICHELLE BEL AIR MD 21015 HARFORD
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD SURGICAL ASSOCIATES PA UCUZIAN,ARECK BALTIMORE MD 21201 BALTIMORE CITY
Surgery - Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MD SURGICAL ASSOCIATES PA UCUZIAN,ARECK BRANDYWINE MD 20613 PRINCE GEORGES



o mlgryland
CCHrhysicians care

Specialty
Podiatrist - Podiatrist
Podiatrist - Podiatrist
Podiatrist - Primary Podiatric Medicine
Podiatrist - Foot Surgery

Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist

Podiatrist - Podiatrist

Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology

Otolaryngology - Otolaryngology
Dermatology - Dermatology

Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology

Podiatrist - Foot & Ankle Surgery

Orthopaedic Surgery - Orthopaedic Surgery
Thoracic Surgery (Cardiothoracic Vascular Surgery) - Thoracic Surge

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Urology - Urology
Midwife - Midwife

Thoracic Surgery (Cardiothoracic Vascular Surgery) - Thoracic Surge

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Surgery - Trauma Surgery

Surgery - Trauma Surgery

Podiatrist - Podiatrist

Podiatrist - Podiatrist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Surgery - Surgery

Surgery - Surgery

Podiatrist - Foot & Ankle Surgery
Podiatrist - Foot & Ankle Surgery
Surgery - Surgical Oncology

Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Pain Medicine

SPECIALTY PROVIDER NETWORK CHANGES
Specialty Providers - Termed for Q1 2025

Practice Name
JAY H LIPPMAN
JAY H LIPPMAN
JAY H LIPPMAN
JAY H LIPPMAN
MERITUS PHYSICAL THERAPY

FOOT AND ANKLE SPECIALISTS OF THE MIDATLANTIC LLC

Name
PATEL,MEGHA
PATEL,MEGHA
ZELLARS,MELINDA
SMITH,MICHAEL
HARNE,JENNA
SPECTOR,ADAM

DIMENSIONS HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES DBA UNIVERSITY OF OJUKWU,JUDITH

UPMC WESTERN MARYLAND HEALTH SERVICES LLC

JANUARY,EBONI

UNIVERSITY OF MD OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY HEAD & NECK TEPLITZKY,TAYLOR

ANNE ARUNDEL DERMATOLOGY PA

UNIVERSITY OF MD ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSOCIATES PA

STUART M GOLDMAN

UPMC WESTERN MARYLAND HEALTH SERVICES LLC
UPMC WESTERN MARYLAND HEALTH SERVICES LLC

LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY
PENINSULA UROLOGY ASSOCIATES PA

UPMC WESTERN MARYLAND HEALTH SERVICES LLC
UNIVERSITY OF MD SURGICAL ASSOCIATES PA

LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY
LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY
LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY
LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY
SHOCK TRAUMA ASSOCIATES PA
SHOCK TRAUMA ASSOCIATES PA
CIMAGLIA FOOT CARE LLC

CIMAGLIA FOOT CARE LLC

LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY
LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY
LIFEBRIDGE HEALTH PHYSICAL THERAPY
WASHINGTON SURGICAL SPECIALISTS
WASHINGTON SURGICAL SPECIALISTS
PROGRESSIVE FEET LLC

PROGRESSIVE FEET LLC

UNIVERSITY OF MD SURGICAL ASSOCIATES PA

CHESAPEAKE HEALTH CARE
ANNAPOLIS SURGERY CENTER LLC

NANDI, TINA
NGUYEN,MARTIN
GOLDMAN,STUART
CARLS,ROY
CORCORAN, PHILIP
YOCUM,AMY
SHIMKO,MARK
CRIST,SHERILYN
ROBACZEWSKI,DAVID
DYE,BRYAN
DYE,BRYAN
KIVLEN,LAURA
KIVLEN,LAURA
RAO,APPAJOSULA
VASQUEZ,MATTHEW
CIMAGLIA,CATHY
CIMAGLIA,CATHY
DAVIS,BRENT
MCCARTY,MICHELLE
MCCARTY,MICHELLE
LEONARD,KENNETH
HILL,MARY
GULATI,AMAR
GULATI,AMAR
METTLER,BRET
ROENNEBURG,MARCELLA
LEE, THOMAS

Provider City
OWINGS MILLS
LINTHICUM HEIGHTS
LINTHICUM HEIGHTS
LINTHICUM HEIGHTS
HAGERSTOWN
KENSINGTON
OXON HILL
CUMBERLAND
BALTIMORE
GLEN BURNIE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
CUMBERLAND
CUMBERLAND
WESTMINSTER
SALISBURY
CUMBERLAND
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BEL AIR
MIDDLE RIVER
BEL AIR
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
OAKLAND
CUMBERLAND
ROSEDALE
WESTMINSTER
OWINGS MILLS
CLINTON
CLINTON
TAKOMA PARK
OXON HILL
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
ANNAPOLIS

Provider

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

State

Provider
Zip
21117
21090
21090
21090
21742
20895
20745
21502
21201
21061
21201
21211
21502
21502
21157
21804
21502
21201
21224
21015
21220
21015
21201
21201
21550
21502
21237
21157
21117
20735
20735
20912
20745
21201
21287
21401

Provider County
BALTIMORE
ANNE ARUNDEL
ANNE ARUNDEL
ANNE ARUNDEL
WASHINGTON
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGES
ALLEGANY
BALTIMORE CITY
ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
ALLEGANY
ALLEGANY
CARROLL
WICOMICO
ALLEGANY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
HARFORD
BALTIMORE
HARFORD
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
GARRETT
ALLEGANY
BALTIMORE
CARROLL
BALTIMORE
PRINCE GEORGES
PRINCE GEORGES
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGES
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE CITY
ANNE ARUNDEL
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